- 1 HR399
- 2 153109-1
- 3 By Representative Merrill
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-MAY-13

1	153109-1:n:04/30/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-1921
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING MR. AND MRS. RAYMOND GILES ON
9	CELEBRATING THEIR 50TH WEDDING ANNIVERSARY.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to extend
12	commendations and congratulations to Mr. and Mrs. Raymond
13	Giles of Tuscaloosa, Alabama, on the occasion of celebrating
14	their 50th Wedding Anniversary on February 23, 2013; and
15	WHEREAS, Raymond and Lyndell Giles said their solemn
16	marriage vows on February 23, 1963, in Selma, Alabama,
17	pledging themselves to a lifetime together; and
18	WHEREAS, half a century later, Mr. and Mrs. Giles
19	were honored by their loving children, daughter, Andria
20	Williams, and son Jonathan Giles, and other devoted family
21	members who gathered to share treasured memories; and
22	WHEREAS, after their marriage, Mr. and Mrs. Giles
23	dedicated four years to his service in the United States Army
24	prior to settling in Tuscaloosa, where they are valued members
25	of the community; and
26	WHEREAS, attaining the milestone of the Golden
27	Wedding Anniversary is a significant achievement and a cause

for great rejoicing, and Mr. and Mrs. Giles are a source of inspiration to those who are fortunate to know them; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mr. and Mrs. Raymond Giles are honored and commended, and this resolution is offered in tribute to them, along with heartiest congratulations on celebrating their 50th Wedding Anniversary and best wishes for many more years of health and happiness together.